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Datasheet

Article number: 70025927
Description: Other Component

IEC 60947-3 EN 60947-3, VDE 0660 Teil 107
HomuHanbHoe HanpskeHue usonsuuu Ui
Hanpsikernue (B) [NepemMeHHbIi TOK/[10CTOSHHBIN TOK
440 AC/DC
H W ANUT i ToK lu/Ith
MKoBOE 3HayeHne TemMnepaTypbl
Cuna Toka (A) TemnepaTypa okpyxatoLyesi cpegbi (°C) °C) [ononHuTenbHble Tpe6oBaHUsA
CpefHsA TemnepaTypa okpyxatoLei cpefibl +55°C B TeueHue 24 4acoB C MaKCUMMasibHbIM 3HaYeHneM
10 55 60 +60°C
HomuHanbHbIii pabounii Tok le
Kateropusi npumeHeHns HanpseHue (guana3soH) (B) Cuna Toka (A)
AC-15 220-240 2,50
AC-15 380 - 440 1,50
HomMuHanbHas pa6oyasi MoLLHOCTb
Kateropusi npumeHeHns HanpsikeHue (auanasoH) (B) Konundectso a3 KonunyecTso nostocos MouwHocTs (KBT)
AC-3 220-240 3 3 1,50
AC-3 380-440 8] 3 2,20
AC-3 220-240 1 2 0,55
AC-3 380 -440 1 2 0,75
AC-23A 220-240 3 3 1,80
AC-23A 380-440 3 3 3
AC-23A 220-240 1 2 0,75
AC-23A 380 -440 1 2 1,10
M i H p ( Tens no IEC
XapakTepucTuka npesoxpaHnTens KonuyectBo npegoxpaHutenesn Cuna Toka (A)
gG 1 10
UL60947-4-1, UL508
Nominal Voltage
Voltage (V) AC/DC
300 AC
HoMuHanbHoe HanpsixkeHue usonsuuu Ui
HanpsixeHue (B) NepemeHHbIN TOK/[10CTOSHHBINA TOK
300 AC
Rated thermal current
Current (A) Ambient temperature (°C) Additional Text
10 0-40 -
Horsepower rating
Across-the-Line Motor Starting Voltage (V) No. of phases  No. of poles Power (HP) Ambient temperature [°C]
DOL 110-120 1 2 033 40
DOL 220-240 1 2 0,75 40
DOL 277-277 1 2 0,75 40
DOL 110-120 3 3 0,75 40
DOL 220-240 3 3 1 40
Pilot duty rating code
Duty Code
A300
Temp. rating of wire
Temperature rating (°C) Current (A) Text
60 -75 - Use copper wire only
General Use
AC/DC Voltage (V) Current (A) No. of phases No. of poles No. of contacts in series
AC 120 10 1 1 1
AC 300 10 1 2 1
AC 300 10 3 3 1
CSA
Nominal Voltage
Voltage (V) AC/DC
300 AC
HoMuHanbHoe HanpsixkeHue usonsuuu Ui
HanpsixeHue (B) [MepemeHHbIN TOK/[10CTOSHHbINA TOK
300 AC
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Rated thermal current

Current (A)
10

Ambient temperature (°C) Additional Text

0-40 -

Horsepower rating

Across-the-Line Motor Starting
DOL
DOL
DOL
DOL
DOL

Voltage (V)
110-120
220 - 240
277-277
110-120
220 - 240

No. of phases

WW = a

No. of poles

W wWwNNN

Power (HP)

0,33
0,75
0,75
0,75

1

Ambient temperature [°C]
40
40
40
40
40

Pilot duty rating code

Duty Code
A300

Temp. rating of wire

Temperature rating (°C)

75

Current (A) Text

General Use

AC/DC Voltage (V)
AC 120
AC 300
AC 300

Current (A)
10
10
10

No. of phases

1
1
3

No. of poles
1
2
3

No. of contacts in series
1
1
1

OCHOBHAA TEXHUYECKAA UH®OPMALIA

Size of o

composition of conductor
Solid wire

Solid wire

Flexible wire

Flexible wire

Flexible wire

Flexible wire

Single-core or stranded wire
Single-core or stranded wire

Flexible wire with ferrule according to DIN 46228
Flexible wire with ferrule according to DIN 46228
Flexible wire with ferrule according to DIN 46228

Min. / Max. value
Min.
Min.
Min.
Min.

No. of conductor per terminal

NN-=NRNNNNN =N =

Cross section (mm?) or
(AWG/kemil)

0,5mm?2
0,5mm?
0,75mm?
0,75mm?2
AWG 16
1,5mm?2
AWG 14
1,5mm?
0,5mm?2
Tmm?
0,5mm?

Material of the wire
Copper
Copper
Copper
Copper
Copper
Copper
Copper
Copper
Copper
Copper
Copper

Stripping length

Length (mm) -

6
PekoMeHayeMas oTBepTKa
Tun oTBEPTKU Value
KpecTtoBasi oTBEpPTKa PH1
Slot screwdriver according to DIN 5264 0,6x3,5

MOMEHT 3aTs)KKU BUHTOB

MomeHT 3atsixkku (Hm)

MoMEHT 3aTsKKH (PYHT-At04M)

0,40 3,50
Approbations
Specification Marking
EAL
CE marking

UK Directives

CSAC.22.2 No.14

q3

@

GB/T14048.3 GBITT048.3
06uas uHoof
TekcT

- VicnonbayitTe TONbKO MeAHble MPoBoAa (C XKMnamu nyxeHbIMu/nocepebpeHHbIMU Ui 6e3 TaKOBOTO MOKPbITUS). Malika KOHLOB NPOBOAOB Nepes MOHTaXOM He A0MyCKaeTcs.
-Knemmebl ¢ YCTaHOBJIEHHbIMU Ha 3aBOJe NnepemMbliKaMu 3aTarnBatoTCcq BO BpeMa Npon3BoACTBa ANA NpefoTBpalleHnUa noTepb. OTKprBaH KNleMMHble 3aXXUMbl, yﬁeAMTer, YTO HU OAHa

YyCTaHOBJIeHHas Ha 3aBO/ie NepeMblvKa He noTepanachb, U BCe CoOeJMHEHNA MPOBOAOB NPaBU/IbHO 3aKpen/eHbl.
-Mocne noAKAKYeHUA BCE BUHTbI Knemm DOMKHbI 6bITb 3aTAHYTbI C yKa3aHHbIM MOMEHTOM 3aTAXKU.
- Knacc 3awuTbl Bbl6paHHOr0 TUNa MOHTa)a MOXXeT BapbupoBaTbCA B Clly4ae UCMNOSIb30BaHMUA AOMNONTHUTENbHbIX anCnOCOﬁHeHMﬁ.
- He cmas3biBaiTe 1 He pa3bupaiiTe KOHTaKTbI.

- I'IepeKmoanenM MoryT 6bITb YCTaHOBJI€HbI, MOAKOYEHbI U BBEAEHbI B 9KCnyaTalunto ToNbKo KBaI'II/I(bVILLMpOBaHHhIM nepcoHanoM B COOTBETCTBUU C NPUHATbIMU TEXHUYECKUMU NMpaBuUnamMmu.
-Mocne YCTaHOBKU nepeKmoaneneﬁ PacCTosHUA MexXay KnemMmamu JOJDKHbI 6bITb AOCTaTOYHbIMW 4111 BbINOJIHEHUA TpeﬁOBaHVIVI NPpUMEHUMbIX CTaHAAapPTOB.

Waste Electrical & Electronic Equi

(WEEE)

Picture name Description

Do not throw in the trash as care must be taken to ensure environmentally sound disposal and recycling. Please either use an environmentally friendly waste disposal company;
return to the supplier for disposal; or return direct to the manufacturer, Kraus & Naimer. You can find local Kraus & Naimer offices at www.krausnaimer.com

Proposition 65

Picture name Description

WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including nickel and lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer. For more information go to

! www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
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Classification Contact: Rigid contact bridge
Classification Contact Mat: Silver
Classification Terminal: Screw terminal

Mounting-E

IP - Kop nuueBas ctopoHa 1P40

Stages 1,00 - 8,00

A H 20,00 mm

B 3,20 mm

C [7] 8,00-11,00 mm
D H <=4,00 mm

E H 30,00 mm

F H 39,00 mm

G H 5,50 mm

M1 M 0,40 Nm

e
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Wiring diagram

CG4.A004.E

L1 —s

L2
L3

-0

10—

— W0
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Switch program

CG4.A004.E
(D Kraus & Naimer rcei Tacs € Page 1 of 1
Face Plate
9 11 13 | 16| 17 | 19 | 21 | 23
0
Switching Angle | a5 | 6 10 | 12 | 14 | 16 | 18 | 20 | 22 | 24
Total switching Angle 135
0 270
285
300
RS 315
330
345
ST 0
15
30
TR 45
60|
75
90|
105
120,
135
150
165
180,
195
210
225
240
255
Jumpers
1e——03 4 2
50 o7 81 16
90 o11 120 010
130 015 160 014
170 019 200 018
210 023 240 022
250 027 280 026
290 031 320 030
330 035 360 034
370 039 400 038
410 043 440 042
450 047 480 046
Version: 43
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Face plate

S00.F775/A1B.PE

Kraus & Naimer
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1o

¢

A 16,50 mm

B

14,80 mm

16,00 mm
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HANDLES

Designation: S00.G251
Handle colour: "1" black
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